

Head - 3134 of S-TA (M.R.-3054/2018)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

LO 62 TO Bhavio Tola

Jagdish pur

DIVISION

Jagdish pur

SUB-DIVISION

चिदपुर - श्री अमिता कुमार सिंह

MB NO-945

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2nd road		Final G.I		
N/work	Repair of road from L062 to Bhanotola under MR (3054.)				
N/Agency	Sri Anil Kumar Singh.				
Agreement No.	09/MBD/2023-24				
Agg. value	201.316 Lacs.				
D/Start.	31/10/2023				
D/Complete	30/07/2024.				
D/entry					

1. > Profiling and applying

tacky Coat - (RSI) - do -

do - all Gravel job.

$$10 \text{ Nos} \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 1125 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 15 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.90 + 3.65 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 0.25 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 20 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{6 \text{ m} + 4.9 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 22.67 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.75 + 4.0 + 4.80}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 13.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$25 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{4.8 + 3.75}{2} - 3.75 \right) = 13.125 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 8.0 \text{ m} \times (8.9 \text{ m} - 3.75) = 41.26 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 7.0 \text{ m} \times (3.0 \text{ m} - 3.75 \text{ m}) = (-) 5.25 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 20.0 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.75 + 4.20 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 3.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 20.0 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.75 + 4.10 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 2.33 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Curve} - 1 \times 20.0 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.75 + 4.2 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75 \right) = 3.0 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

$$\text{Gr} = 70.405 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1218.075 \text{ m}^2$$

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
1/1) Clearing and grubbing of road land - do - do -					1
all Complexes					
84-1711 Hect vide TMB P-(8)					
@ Rs-72697.86/m ² Rs-124386					
2/2) Construction of Sub-Grade and gutter Shoulder - do - do - all Complexes					
TOL					
84-134215 m ³ vide TMB P-(8)					
84-14025 m ³ vide TMB P-(17)					
84-1482.32 m ³ @ 263.94/m ³ Rs-3,91,139.10					
3/3) Scarifying Existing bituminous Surface - do - do - all Complexes					
TOL					
84-112.50 m ² vide TMB P-(8)					
@ Rs-20.51/m ² Rs-2311.00					
4/4) Praveling, laying, spreading and compacting WBM 63 - do - do - all Complexes					
TOL					
84-124167 m ³ vide TMB P-(8)					
@ Rs-5426.43/m ³ Rs-6,73,780.21					
5/5) Praveling and applying Primer Coat (SS) - all Complexes					
Continuation Rs-11,91,620.70					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			816 Rs -		113,34,273.20
20/20) planting of tree & their maintenance					
do do all Comp					
Rs.					
21/21) 411.0 Nos vide TMB P-19					
@ Rs - 1254.41 / No -					515,563.20
21/21) Planting with cement -					
specimen (1:4) - do -					
do all Comp					
Rs - 100.80 m ² vide TMB P-19					
@ Rs - 197.33 / m ² -					19,891.00
24/22) Planting - two cuts					
do all Comp					
Rs - 100.80 m ² vide TMB P-19					
@ Rs - 135.23 / m ² -					13,601.00
Total Rs -					1,18,83,358.00
i) Addl @ 18% GST (+) Rs -					21,39,004.00
ii) Addl @ 1% L & S Rs -					11,88,340.00
iii) Addl S. Fee (+) Rs -					96,410.00
Total Rs -					1,42,33,606.00
Less 10% below as per					
Agreement. (-) Rs -					14,23,761.00
Rs -					1,28,13,845.00
Less Previous Payment					
vide TMB P-10 (-) Rs -					97,83,584.00
					Rs - 50,30,261.00

Continuation

7/6/2024
Jhe

Allot. of Rs. 50,30,261.00 vide L.No - 82, Dt - 28.06.24.